Preliminary Estimate

Workfile ID:
Federal ID:

9cc00905
83-0313264

Customer: -

Insured:
Type of Loss:
Point of Impact:

Owner:

Written By: -

Policy #:
Date of Loss:

Inspection Location:

Claim #:

Days to Repair: 0

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

VIN: JTERU5IR1R6262945 Interior Color: Mileage In: Vehicle Out:

License: Exterior Color: Mileage Out:

State: WY Production Date: Condition: Job #:
TRANSMISSION Air Conditioning Search/Seek Lane Departure Warning
Automatic Transmission Intermittent Wipers Auxiliary Audio Connection SEATS
4 Wheel Drive Tilt Wheel Satellite Radio Cloth Seats
POWER Cruise Control SAFETY Bucket Seats
Power Steering Rear Defogger Drivers Side Air Bag WHEELS

Power Brakes
Power Windows
Power Locks
Power Mirrors
Heated Mirrors
Power Driver Seat
DECOR

Dual Mirrors
Privacy Glass
Console/Storage
Overhead Console
CONVENIENCE

Keyless Entry
Alarm

Message Center
Steering Wheel Touch Controls
Rear Window Wiper
Telescopic Wheel
Backup Camera
Intelligent Cruise
RADIO

AM Radio

FM Radio

Stereo

Passenger Air Bag
Anti-Lock Brakes (4)

4 Wheel Disc Brakes
Traction Control

Stability Control

Front Side Impact Air Bags
Head/Curtain Air Bags
Communications System
Hands Free Device

Xenon or L.E.D. Headlamps
Positraction

Blind Spot Detection

Aluminum/Alloy Wheels
PAINT

Clear Coat Paint
OTHER

Fog Lamps

Rear Spoiler
California Emissions
TRUCK

Rear Step Bumper
Trailer Hitch
Trailering Package

2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM

Get live updates at www.carwise.com/e/4ZRhGm

437952

Page 1



Preliminary Estimate

Customer:
2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $

1 FRONT BUMPER

2 O/H front bumper 3.4

3 <> Repl Bumper cover w/o valance 5211935918 1 Ind. 3.2

4 Add for Clear Coat 1.3

5 Repl LT Retaining brkt 5213435070 1 0.1

6 Repl LT Fog lamp bezel 5212835150 1 Ind.

7 Repl LT Side retainer 5211635153 1 0.1

8 Repl LT Support bracket 5210335110 1 Incl. 0.3

9 Add for Clear Coat 0.1

10 GRILLE

11 R&I  Grille assy w/o TRD PRO Incl,

package, w/o Nightshade black

12 FRONT LAMPS

13 Repl LT Headlamp all 8107035610 1 0.4

14 Aim headlamps 0.5

15 Repl LT Fog lamp assy 812200E030 1 Indl,

16 Aim fog lamps 0.3

17 RADIATOR SUPPORT

18 Refinish Components 1.7

19 Repl Radiator support 5320160171 1 11.3 Indl.

20 Evacuate & recharge 1.4

21 Refrigerant recovery 0.4

22 R& Under cover w/o dynamic susp Incl.

23 R&I Skid plate 0.3

24 HOOD

25 Repl Hood w/scoop (HSS) 5330135210 1 2.1 2.8

26 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel -0.2

27 Add for Clear Coat 0.5

28 Add for Underside(Complete) 1.6

29 R&I Scoop w/TRD w/o PRO Incl.

30 * Bind Scoop w/TRD w/o PRO 0.4

31 R&I Insulator Incl.

32 Repl Insulator retainer dip 90467A0003 10

33 FENDER

34 Repl LT Fender (HSS) 5381235510 1 2.9 2.2

35 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

36 Add for Clear Coat 0.4

37 Add for Edging 0.5

38 Add for Clear Coat 0.1

39 Repl LT Filler assy 5380835120 1 Ind.

40 Repl LT Protector 5382835070 1 Ind.

41 Repl LT Flare 5384835906 1 Ind. 1.1

42 Add for Clear Coat 0.2
2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM 437952 Page 2



Preliminary Estimate

Customer:
2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

53
54

55
56
57

58
59
60
61
62

63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84

Repl LT Fare seal
Repl LT Rocker molding
* Add for Clear Coat

Repl LT Mud guard type 1

Repl LT Apron assy (HSS)
Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel
Deduct for Overlap

Repl LT Front seal w/o dynamic susp.

Repl LT Rear seal

Repl LT Fender liner w/o dynamic

Susp.
WHEELS
Repl LT/Front Wheel, alloy 17x7.5"
type C
FRONT SUSPENSION

Repl LT Splash shield

Wheel alignment align front
wheels

O/H frt susp It
Repl LT Wheel bearing
* R&I LT Hub assy
Repl LT Knuckle from 05/2015

Repl LT Lower cntrl arm w/o dynamic
SUSp.

Deduct for Overdap
Repl LT Upper cntrl arm
Repl LT Stabilizer link
Deduct for Overlap
Repl LT Axle assy from 06/2023
WINDSHIELD
* R&I Windshield NAGS all
Repl Dam
Repl LT Reveal molding side
Repl RT Reveal molding side
Repl Reveal molding upper
# Repl Urethane kit
COWL
R&I Cowl grille
INSTRUMENT PANEL
R&I R instrument panel
RESTRAINT SYSTEMS
Repl LT Knee air bag black
Air bag system diagnosis
Repl RT Head air bag all
Repl LT Head air bag all
Repl RT Ft seat air bag

2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM

7569135070
7585835010

7662235150

5370235A23

5373635151
5388560030
5387635150

4261135581

4778260140

4357060011

4321260240
4806960040

4863060040
4881060040

4343060083

5611735150

7553335070

7553335070
7553135200

7390035030C0

6217035070

6218035060
7391035010

437952

e e e

0.2

0.2
7.5

=2.5
0.1
0.1
Ind.

0.3

Ind.
1.3

4.0
Ind.
Ind,
Ind.
Ind.

Ind.
Ind.
Ind.
Ind.

1.5

0.3
0.3
0.3

0.8

6.6

0.4
0.5
0.8
0.8
1.3

=TXT=Z==

0.3
0.1

1.2
-0.2

Page 3



Preliminary Estimate

Customer:-

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

85 Repl LT Ft seat air bag 7392035010

86 Repl Diag unit w/sens 8917035500

87 Repl RT Ftimpact sensor 8917309620

88 Repl LT Ftimpact sensor 8917309620

89 Repl LT Side impact sens front door 8983108020

90 Repl RT Belt & retractor black 7321035A60C0

91 Repl RT Adjuster 7320012070

92 Repl RT Buckle w/power seats black 7323035870C0

93 Repl LT Belt & retractor black 7322035840C0

94 Repl LT Adjuster 7320012070

95 Repl LT Buckle w/power seats black 7323060570C0

96 SEATS & TRACKS

97 Repl LT Seat back cover SofTex 7107435A60C0
black/TRD SPORT

98 R&I LT R&I front seat

99 Repl RT Seat back cover black 7107335D51C0

100 R&I RT R&l front seat

101 ROOF

102 Repl Headliner w/back monitor gray 633103513080

103 R&I RT Sunvisor beige

104 R&I LT Sunvisor beige

105 PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR

106 Repl LT Hinge pillar (HSS) 6113235070

107 Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel

108 Repl LT Hinge plr reinf (HSS) 6110935902

109 Overlap Minor Panel

110 * Add for Clear Coat

111 Repl LT Apron reinf from 02/2014 6101635010
(HSS)

112 * Add for Clear Coat

113 Repl LT Inner hinge plr (HSS) 6101435050

114 Overlap Minor Panel

115 Repl LT Rocker reinf (UHS) 6140235900

116 Overlap Minor Panel

117 R&I LT Rocker molding

118 R&I LT Wndshld plr trim gray

119 R&I LT Cowl trim

120 R&I LT Sill plate front

121 FRONT DOOR

122 Repl LT Door shell (HSS) 6700235632

123 Overap Major Adj. Panel

124 * Add for Clear Coat

125 Repl LT Door w'strip 6786235111

126 Repl LT Water deflector 6783260080

127 Repl LT Belt molding black 7571235011

128 Repl LT Applique 7575635020

2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM 437952

L e e T S S S

e

13
0.4
0.2
0.2
0.2
0.7
0.2
0.2
0.7
0.2
0.2

0.5
1.2
0.5

3.8
Ind.
Ind.

8.0

4.0

1.6

4.0

7.8

0.9
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.

6.1

Incl.
Incl.
Incl.
Incl.

TXTX=ZXZX

1.5
0.2
0.7
-0.2
0.1
0.3

0.1
0.7
-0.2
0.9
-0.2

3.3
0.4
0.6

Page 4



Preliminary Estimate

Customer:
2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

129 Repl LT Mirror assy w/panoramic view 3794035B91 1 Ind.
130 Repl LT Black out tape 7592235030 1 0.3
131 Repl LT Mirror cover silver 879454216080 1 Ind. 0.4
132 Overlap Minor Panel =0.2
133 * Add for (ear Coat 0.1
134 Repl LT Door glass Toyota all, from 6810235251 1 Ind.
02/2023
135 R&I LT Handle, outside chrome Ind.
w/smart key
136 Repl LT Upper hinge 6872002020 1 0.3 0.3
137 % Add for Clear Coat 0.1
138 Repl LT Lower hinge 6874002080 1 0.3 0.3
139 * Add for Clear Coat 0.1
140 Repl LT Door check 6864060120 1 Incl.
141 R&I LT R&I trim panel Incl.
142 REAR DOOR
143 * Bind LT Door shell (HSS) L2
144 Repl LT Belt molding black 7572235011 1 0.3
145 R&I LT Flare extn w/o package black 0.3
146 R&I LT Handle, outside painted silver 0.4
147 R&I LT R&I trim panel 0.5
148 TIRES
149 * Repl DNLP P265/70R17 Grandtrek DU04158 1 0.3
AT20 BW 113S
150 # Subl Tire mount & wheel balance 1
151 VEHICLE DIAGNOSTICS
152 * Rpr  Pre-repair scan 0,5
153 * Rpr  Post-repair scan 0,5
154 # Subl Hazardous waste removal 1
155 # Repl Cover Car 1 0.2
156 # Color tint / color match 1 0.5
157 # Rpr  Color sand and buff 1.0
158 # Rpr Setup & measure 2.0
159 # Disconnect battery cable 0.5
SUBTOTALS _ 102.3 27.0
2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM 437952 Page 5



Preliminary Estimate

Customer:

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category Basis
Parts

Body Labor 85.0hrs @
Paint Labor 27.0hrs @
Mechanical Labor 153hrs @
Frame Labor 20hrs @
Paint Supplies 270hrs @

Miscellaneous

Subtotal

Sales Tax

-

Grand Total

Deductible

CUSTOMER PAY

INSURANCE PAY

437952

Page 6



Preliminary Estimate

Customer: -

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless
otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide ARM8418, CCC Data Date 01/16/2025, and potentially other
third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the
vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts
are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative
OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle
dealerships with discounted pricing.  Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data
provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source.
Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish
operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original
Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as
LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS
Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed
on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are
not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated
data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE
estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to
be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:
m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category.
X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:
D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category.
M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. BInd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel.
CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. CFC=Carbon Fiber.

D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like
Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part.
O/H=0Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and
Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. STS=Stainless Steel. Subl=Sublet.
UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Solutions Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR
CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway
Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

2/17/2025 2:25:50 PM 437952 Page 7





