

Workfile ID: 9cc00905 Federal ID: 83-0313264

#### **Preliminary Estimate**

**Customer:** 

Written By:

Insured: Type of Loss:

Point of Impact:

Policy #: Date of Loss: Claim #:

Days to Repair:

**Owner:** 

State:

**Inspection Location:** 

**Insurance Company:** 



#### **VEHICLE**

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

VIN: JTERU5JR1R6262945 Interior Color: License: Exterior Color:

Production Date:

Mileage In:

Mileage Out:

Condition:

Vehicle Out:

Job #:

**TRANSMISSION** 

WY

**Automatic Transmission** 4 Wheel Drive

**POWER** 

Power Steering **Power Brakes Power Windows** 

Power Locks

Power Mirrors **Heated Mirrors** 

Power Driver Seat **DECOR** 

**Dual Mirrors** Privacy Glass Console/Storage

Overhead Console **CONVENIENCE** 

Air Conditioning

Intermittent Wipers Tilt Wheel Cruise Control

Rear Defogger Keyless Entry

Alarm

Message Center Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Rear Window Wiper

Telescopic Wheel Backup Camera Intelligent Cruise

**RADIO** AM Radio FM Radio

Stereo

Search/Seek

**Auxiliary Audio Connection** 

Satellite Radio

**SAFETY** Drivers Side Air Bag

Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4) 4 Wheel Disc Brakes

Traction Control Stability Control

Front Side Impact Air Bags Head/Curtain Air Bags

Communications System Hands Free Device

Xenon or L.E.D. Headlamps Positraction

Blind Spot Detection

Lane Departure Warning

**SEATS** 

Cloth Seats **Bucket Seats** 

**WHEELS** 

Aluminum/Alloy Wheels

**PAINT** 

Clear Coat Paint

**OTHER** 

Fog Lamps Rear Spoiler

California Emissions

**TRUCK** 

Rear Step Bumper Trailer Hitch

Trailering Package

Get live updates at <a href="https://www.carwise.com/e/4ZRhGm">www.carwise.com/e/4ZRhGm</a>

# Customer:

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

Line	Oı	per	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT BUMPER						_	
2			O/H front bumper				3.4	
3	<> R	lep	Bumper cover w/o valance	5211935918	1		Ind.	3.2
4			Add for Clear Coat					1.3
5	Re	ер	LT Retaining brkt	5213435070	1		0.1	
6	Re	tepl	LT Fog lamp bezel	5212835150	1		Ind.	
7	Re	epl	LT Side retainer	5211635153	1		0.1	
8	Re	epl	LT Support bracket	5210335110	1		Incl.	0.3
9			Add for Clear Coat					0.1
10	GRILLE							
11	R	R&I	Gri <b>ll</b> e assy w/o TRD PRO package, w/o Nightshade black				Incl.	
12	FRONT LAMPS							
13	Re	epl	LT Headlamp all	8107035610	1		0.4	
14			Aim headlamps				0.5	
15	Re	epl	LT Fog lamp assy	812200E030	1		Incl.	
16			Aim fog lamps				0.3	
17	RADIATOR SUPP	ORT	•					
18			Refinish Components					1.7
19	Re	epl	Radiator support	5320160171	1		11.3	Inc <b>l.</b>
20			Evacuate & recharge				1.4	
21			Refrigerant recovery				0.4	
22	R	R&I	Under cover w/o dynamic susp				Incl.	
23	R	1.8S	Skid plate				0.3	
24	HOOD							
25	Re	ер	Hood w/scoop (HSS)	5330135210	1		2.1	2.8
26			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel					-0.2
27			Add for Clear Coat					0.5
28			Add for Underside(Complete)					1.6
29	R	1.8J	Scoop w/TRD w/o PRO				Incl.	
30	* B	nd	Scoop w/TRD w/o PRO					0.4
31	R	I&I	Insu <b>l</b> ator				Incl.	
32		tepl	Insulator retainer dip	90467A0003	10			
33	FENDER							
34	R	tepl	LT Fender (HSS)	5381235510	1		2.9	2.2
35			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
36			Add for Clear Coat					0.4
37			Add for Edging					0.5
38			Add for Clear Coat					0.1
39		lep	LT Filler assy	5380835120	1		Ind.	
40		ер	LT Protector	5382835070	1		Ind.	
41	R	lep	LT Flare	5384835906	1		Ind.	1.1
42			Add for Clear Coat					0.2

r.	ıc	to	m	Δ	μ.

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

2024 10	JIO TRUIIIEI IRD	OII-KC	ad +WD 4D 01V 0-4.0L Gasoline Seque	ndai Piri				
43		Repl	LT Flare seal	7569135070	1			
44		Repl	LT Rocker molding	7585835010	1		0.2	0.3
45	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.1
46		Rep	LT Mud guard type 1	7662235150	1		0.2	
47		Rep	LT Apron assy (HSS)	5370235A23	1		7.5	1.2
48			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel					-0.2
49			Deduct for Overlap				-2.5	
50		Rep	LT Front seal w/o dynamic susp.	5373635151	1		0.1	
51		Rep	LT Rear seal	5388560030	1		0.1	
52		Rep	LT Fender liner w/o dynamic	5387635150	1		Ind.	
			susp.					
53	WHEELS							
54		Repl	LT/Front Wheel, alloy 17x7.5" type C	4261135581	1	1	0.3	
55	FRONT SUSPE							
56		Rep	•	4778260140	1	1	Ind.	
57			Wheel alignment align front wheels			h	1.3 M	
58			O/H frt susp It			n	4.0 M	
59		Rep	LT Wheel bearing	4357060011	1	h	Ind. M	
60	*	R&I	LT Hub assy			h	Ind.	
61		Repl	LT Knuckle from 05/2015	4321260240	1	h	Ind.	
62		Repl	LT Lower cntrl arm w/o dynamic susp.	4806960040	1	1	Ind.	
63			Deduct for Overlap				Ind.	
64		Rep	LT Upper cntrl arm	4863060040	1	h	Ind. M	
65		Rep	LT Stabilizer link	4881060040	1	h	Ind.	
66			Deduct for Overlap				Ind.	
67		Rep	LT Axle assy from 06/2023	4343060083	1	1	1.5 M	
68	WINDSHIELD							
69	*	R&I	Windshield NAGS all				2.8	
70		Repl	Dam	5611735150	1			
71		Repl	LT Reveal molding side	7553335070	1		0.3	
72		Repl	RT Reveal molding side	7553335070	1		0.3	
73		Rep	Reveal molding upper	7553135200	1		0.3	
74	#	Repl	Urethane kit		1			
75	COWL							
76		R&I	Cowl grille				0.8	
77	INSTRUMENT							
78 79	RESTRAINT SY	R&I YSTEM	R&I instrument panel				6.6	
80		Repl	LT Knee air bag black	7390035030C0	1		0.4 M	
81			Air bag system diagnosis		-		0.5 M	
82		Repl	RT Head air bag all	6217035070	1		0.8 M	
83		Repl	LT Head air bag all	6218035060	1		0.8 M	
84		Repl	RT Ft seat air bag	7391035010	1		1.3 M	
٠.					-			

r.	ıc	to	m	Δ	μ.

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

2024 10	TO Hammer TRD	JII-KO	ad 400 40 010 0-4.0L Gasonile Sequ	pericial Pil 1	ı		
85		Repl	LT Ft seat air bag	7392035010	1	1.3 M	1
86		Rep	Diag unit w/sens	8917035500	1	0.4 M	1
87		Rep	RT Ft impact sensor	8917309620	1	0.2 M	1
88		Rep	LT Ft impact sensor	8917309620	1	0.2 M	1
89		Rep	LT Side impact sens front door	8983108020	1	0.2 M	1
90		Rep	RT Belt & retractor black	7321035A60C0	1	0.7 M	1
91		Rep	RT Adjuster	7320012070	1	0.2	
92		Rep	RT Buckle w/power seats black	7323035870C0	1	0.2	
93		Rep	LT Belt & retractor black	7322035840C0	1	0.7 M	1
94		Rep	LT Adjuster	7320012070	1	0.2	
95		Rep	LT Buckle w/power seats black	7323060570C0	1	0.2	
96	SEATS & TRACK	(S					
97		Repl	LT Seat back cover SofTex black/TRD SPORT	7107435A60C0	1	1.2	
98		R&I	LT R&I front seat			0.5	
99		Repl	RT Seat back cover black	7107335D51C0	1	1.2	
100		R&I	RT R&I front seat			0.5	
101	ROOF						
102		Rep	Headliner w/back monitor gray	6331035130B0	1	3.8	
103		R&I	RT Sunvisor beige			Ind.	
104		R&I	LT Sunvisor beige			Ind.	
105	PILLARS, ROCK	ER &	FLOOR				
106		Rep	LT Hinge pi <b>ll</b> ar (HSS)	6113235070	1	8.0	1.5
107			Overlap Major Non-Adj. Panel				-0.2
108		Repl	LT Hinge plr reinf (HSS)	6110935902	1	4.0	0.7
109			Overlap Minor Panel				-0.2
110	*		Add for Clear Coat				0.1
111		Repl	LT Apron reinf from 02/2014 (HSS)	6101635010	1	1.6	0.3
112	*		Add for Clear Coat				0.1
113		Rep	LT Inner hinge plr (HSS)	6101435 <b>0</b> 50	1	4.0	0.7
114			Overlap Minor Panel				-0.2
115		Repl	LT Rocker reinf (UHS)	6140235900	1	7.8	0.9
116			Overlap Minor Panel				-0.2
117		R&I	LT Rocker molding			0.9	
118		R&I	LT Wndshid pir trim gray			Incl.	
119		R&I	LT Cowl trim			Incl.	
120		R&I	LT Sill plate front			Incl.	
121	FRONT DOOR						
122	1	Rep	LT Door shell (HSS)	6700235632	1	6.1	3.3
123			Overlap Major Adj. Panel				-0.4
124	*		Add for Clear Coat				0.6
125	1	Repl	LT Door w'strip	6786235111	1	Inc <b>l.</b>	
126	1	Repl	LT Water deflector	6783260080	1	Inc <b>l.</b>	
127	1	Repl	LT Belt molding black	7571235011	1	Incl.	
128	1	Repl	LT Applique	7575635020	1	Inc <b>i.</b>	

Custo						 _	
2024 TO	OYO 4Runner TRD	Off-Ro	oad 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Se	quential MPI			
129		Repl	LT Mirror assy w/panoramic view	3794035B91	1	Ind.	
130		Repl	LT Black out tape	7592235030	1	0.3	
131		Rep	LT Mirror cover silver	8794542160B0	1	Ind.	0.4
132			Overlap Minor Panel				-0.2
133	*		Add for Clear Coat				0.1
134		Repl	LT Door glass Toyota all, from 02/2023	6810235251	1	Ind.	
135		R&I	LT Hand <b>l</b> e, outside chrome w/smart key			Ind.	
136		Repl	LT Upper hinge	6872002020	1	0.3	0.3
137	*		Add for Clear Coat				0.1
138		Repl	LT Lower hinge	6874002080	1	0.3	0.3
139	*		Add for Clear Coat				0.1
140		Rep	LT Door check	6864060120	1	Incl.	
141		R&I	LT R&I trim panel			Incl.	
142	REAR DOOR						
143	*	Bind	LT Door shell (HSS)				<u>1.2</u>
144		Repl	LT Belt molding black	7572235011	1	0.3	
145		R&I	LT Flare extn w/o package black			0.3	
146		R&I	LT Handle, outside painted silver			0.4	
147		R&I	LT R&I trim panel			0.5	
148	TIRES						
149	*	Repl	DNLP P265/70R17 Grandtrek AT20 BW 113S	DU04158	1	0.3	
150	#	Sub	Tire mount & wheel balance		1		
151	VEHICLE DIAG	GNOST	ICS				
152	*	Rpr	Pre-repair scan			<u>0<b>.</b>5</u> M	
153	*	Rpr	Post-repair scan			<u>0.5</u> M	
154	#	Sub	Hazardous waste removal		1		
155	#	Repl	Cover Car		1	0.2	
156	#		Color tint / color match		1		0.5
157	#	Rpr	Color sand and buff			1.0	
158	#	Rpr	Setup & measure			2.0 F	
159	#		Disconnect battery cable	_	1	 0.5	
				SUBTOTALS		102.3	27.0

**Customer:** 

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

### **ESTIMATE TOTALS**

Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$
Parts				
Body Labor	85.0 hrs	@		
Paint Labor	27.0 hrs	@		
Mechanical Labor	15.3 hrs	@		
Frame Labor	2.0 hrs	@		
Paint Supplies	27.0 hrs	@		
Miscellaneous				
Subtotal				
Sales Tax		@		
Grand Total				
Deductible				
CUSTOMER PAY				
INSURANCE PAY				

#### **Customer:**

2024 TOYO 4Runner TRD Off-Road 4WD 4D UTV 6-4.0L Gasoline Sequential MPI

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide ARM8418, CCC Data Date 01/16/2025, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships with discounted pricing. Asterisk (\*) or Double Asterisk (\*\*) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

#### SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

### SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

#### OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. CFC=Carbon Fiber.

D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. STS=Stainless Steel. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Solutions Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.